
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
CHINOOK SALMON REPORT

May 2006
Note:  Bold numbers are not verified by DFG.

Winter Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Spring Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss
1-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,583 0 434 0 30 0 464 7 9,910 4,401 1,710 6,111 8,730 3,392 12,122
2-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,583 0 253 0 11 0 264 7 10,174 4,536 1,707 6,243 8,997 3,386 12,383
3-May-06 0 27 0 0 0 27 197 2,610 51 0 21 22 72 22 79 10,196 637 1,099 1,736 1,264 2,180 3,444
4-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 26 23 12 23 38 102 10,234 633 851 1,483 1,255 1,687 2,942
5-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 26 10 0 10 26 112 10,260 628 849 1,477 1,246 1,683 2,929
6-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 64 55 0 12 64 67 176 10,327 633 846 1,479 1,255 1,679 2,934
7-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 27 0 0 0 27 0 203 10,327 633 845 1,478 1,255 1,676 2,931
8-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 52 0 0 0 52 203 10,379 635 845 1,481 1,260 1,677 2,937
9-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 27 0 0 0 27 203 10,406 649 849 1,498 1,288 1,683 2,971

10-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 10,406 328 847 1,175 651 1,680 2,331
11-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 0 0 12 0 12 203 10,418 408 852 1,260 810 1,689 2,499
12-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 0 0 12 0 12 203 10,430 144 847 991 285 1,680 1,965
13-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 0 0 12 0 12 203 10,442 141 848 989 280 1,682 1,962
14-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 10,442 142 850 992 282 1,686 1,968
15-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 0 12 20 12 20 215 10,462 190 850 1,040 376 1,686 2,062
16-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 0 0 12 0 12 215 10,474 662 852 1,513 1,313 1,689 3,002
17-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 0 12 12 12 12 227 10,486 249 849 1,098 493 1,684 2,177
18-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 0 19 204 19 204 246 10,690 3,738 2,273 6,011 7,415 4,508 11,923
19-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 0 3 177 3 177 249 10,867 4,083 2,849 6,932 8,099 5,650 13,749
20-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 58 0 115 0 173 249 11,040 3,079 2,852 5,931 6,108 5,657 11,765
21-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 0 10 57 10 57 259 11,097 2,868 2,842 5,710 5,688 5,638 11,326
22-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 0 19 134 19 134 278 11,231 2,308 2,844 5,151 4,577 5,641 10,218
23-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 0 29 134 29 134 307 11,365 3,414 2,854 6,267 6,771 5,660 12,431
24-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 0 0 124 0 124 307 11,489 3,107 2,854 5,960 6,162 5,660 11,822
25-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 0 10 191 10 191 317 11,680 3,134 2,854 5,988 6,217 5,660 11,877
26-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 0 10 125 10 125 327 11,805 3,520 2,873 6,393 6,982 5,698 12,680
27-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 32 64 19 48 51 112 378 11,917 3,450 2,865 6,315 6,843 5,682 12,525
28-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 29 10 220 10 249 388 12,166 3,721 2,853 6,574 7,380 5,659 13,039
29-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 29 58 19 115 48 173 436 12,339 3,557 2,853 6,410 7,056 5,659 12,715
30-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 31 19 86 19 117 455 12,456 1,412 2,867 4,279 2,800 5,687 8,487
31-May-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,610 0 15 19 29 19 44 474 12,500 1,997 2,860 4,858 3,962 5,673 9,635

Total 0 27 0 0 0 27 197 2,610 203 1128 264 1926 467 3,054 474 12,500 59,037 55,786 114,823 117,100 110,651 227,751
Winter Run Incidental Take Levels (Oct 1 thru May 31) Spring Run Incidental Take Levels for Season Combined Total (Oct 1 thru Jun 30)
Tagged Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
Tagged Red Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Red Light Level = ??? Season
* This number is determined by Winter Run Length only until the tags have been read.
    All tags from Winter Run Length Fish have been read and numbers are updated thru

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


